
Criminal Justice Internships 
Agency Contact Person Contact Information 

 
 

Website 
 

PROBATION 
Corrections / Probation 
Anoka County Community Corrections 
Arrowhead Regional Corrections 
Blue Earth County Community Corrections 
Central Minnesota Community Corrections 
Dakota County Community Corrections 
DFO Community Corrections 
Hennepin County Community Corrections 
Kandiyohi County Community Corrections 
Minnesota Department of Corrections 
Ramsey County Community Corrections 
Region 6W Community Corrections 
Rice County Community Corrections 
Rock Nobles Community Corrections 

 
 

Mary Evers 
Supervisor 
Jill Kroc 
Renee Rivard 
Volunteer/Intern Coordinator 
Supervisor 
Volunteer/Intern Coordinator 
Supervisor 
Various 
Various 
Supervisor 
Rick Gieseke 
Jon Ramlo 

 
 

Mary.Evers@co.anoka.mn.us. 218‐
726‐2422 
jill.kroc@blueearthcountymn.gov 
renee.rivard@crowwing.us 952‐
891‐7151 
507‐328‐7200 
612‐348‐9900 
(320) 231‐6222 
See Website 
See Website 
320‐269‐6513 ext. 0 
rgieseke@co.rice.mn.us 
jramlo@co.nobles.mn.us 

 
 

https://www.anokacounty.us/2043/Internships  
http://www.arrowheadregionalcorrections.org/ 
http://www.blueearthcountymn.gov/index.aspx?NID=235 http://crowwing.us/66/Community‐
Corrections https://www.co.dakota.mn.us/Government/Jobs/Volunteering/Pages/ 
https://www.co.dakota.mn.us/Government/Jobs/Volunteering/Pages/ 
http://www.hennepin.us/jobs 
http://www.co.kandiyohi.mn.us/departments/community_corrections 
http://www.mn.gov/doc/employment‐opportunities/intern-opportunities/intern-opportunities 
https://www.ramseycounty.us/jobs/internships 
http://www.co.chippewa.mn.us/ 
http://www.co.rice.mn.us/423/Internship-Opportunities 
http://www.co.nobles.mn.us/corrections 

Scott County Community Corrections Matt Schultz; Mark Bouressa maschultz@co.scott.mn.us https://www.scottcountymn.gov/271/Internship‐Program 
Sherburne County Community Corrections 
Stearns County Community Corrections 
Todd/Wadena County Community Corrections 
Tri‐County Community Corrections 
U.S. Probation and Pretrial Services 
Washington County Community Corrections 

 
Hennepin County 

 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 
Burnsville Police Department 
Carver County Sheriff’s Department 
Duluth Police Department 
Federal Bureau of Investigations 

Human Resources 
Human Resources 
Kathy Langer 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Tracy Dillard 
Aaron Taylor, Recruiter and 
Workforce Development 

 

 
Human Resources 
Lieutenant of Support Svcs 
Human Resources 
Various 

hr@co.sherburne.mn.us 
HR@co.stearns.mn.us 
kathy.langer@co.todd.mn.us 
218‐470‐8100 
612‐664‐5400 
651-430-6766 

 
612‐348‐3303 

 
 

952‐895‐4470 
952‐361‐1212 
218‐730‐5400 
See Website 

http://www.co.sherburne.mn.us/309/Human-Resources 
http://stearnscountymn.gov/225/Internships 
http://www.co.todd.mn.us/divisions/community_corrections 
http://www.communitycorrections‐tccc.org/ 
http://www.uscourts.gov/services‐forms/probation‐and‐pretrial‐services 
http://www.co.washington.mn.us/452/Intern-Volunteer 

 
http://www.hennepin.jobs 

 
 

http://www.burnsvillemn.gov/221/Join-Our-Team 
http://www.co.carver.mn.us/departments/county‐sheriff/volunteer‐services/internship-mentorsh 
http://www.duluthmn.gov/police/ 
https://www.fbijobs.gov/students/undergrad 
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Hopkins Police Department 
Minneapolis Police Department 
Minnesota State Patrol 
MN Dept. of Natural Resources 
Moorhead Police Department 
Olmsted County Sheriff’s Department Roseville 
Police Department 
Savage Police Department 
Scott County Sheriff’s Department 
St. Cloud Police Department 
St. Paul Police Department 
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
U.S. Marshals 

 
FACILTIIES 
County Homeschool ‐ Hennepin County 
Federal Correctional Institution ‐ Waseca 
Minnesota Department of Corrections 
Facilities Northwood Children's Services 
Woodland Hills 

 
RESTORATIVE JUSTICE 
Clay County Restorative Justice Program 
CRC Consulting Services 
Kandiyohi Cty Restorative Justice Program 
Restorative Justice Community Action 
Transition Dept./Restorative Justice ‐ DOC 

 
RESEARCH 
Center for Homicide Research 

Christopher Peterson/Greg Pilon 
Human Resources 
Sgt. David Rock 
Various 
Internship Coordinator 
Training Division 
Kelly Roberto 
Kyle Klapperick 
Sgt. John Kvasnicka 
Sergeant Ryan Sayre 
Community Partnership Unit 
Various 
District Recruiting Officer 

 
 

Human Resources 
Employee Relations 
Various 
Melissa Winkler 
Human Resources 

 

 
Michelle Olsonoski 
Mary Skillings 
Kristi LeLoux 
Supervisor 

 

 

Dallas Drake 

952-938-8885 
612‐673‐2282 
651‐757-1921 
See Website 
See Website 
507‐328‐6777 
kelly.roberto@cityofroseville.com 
kklapperick@ci.savage.mn.us 952‐496‐ 
8130 
ryan.sayre@ci.stcloud.mn.us 651‐266‐
5485 
ICEPathwaysPrograms@ice.dhs.gov 
usms.mnrecruitment@usdoj.gov 

 
 

HR.ServiceCenter@hennepin.us BOP‐ 
HRM/SEERS-S@bop.gov 
See Website 
mwinkler@northwoodchildren.org 218‐ 
728‐7492 

 
 

218-299-5035 
218-310-1416 
320-231-2440 ext. 5804 
612‐746‐0780 

 

 

dallas.drake@homicidecenter.org 

http://www.hopkinsmn.com/992/Student-Internship 
http://www.minneapolismn.gov/police/recruiting/reqs/police_recruiti 
https://dps.mn.gov/divisions/msp/join‐the‐state‐patrol/Pages/opportunities-for-youth.aspx 
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/jobs/internships/index.html 
http://www.cityofmoorhead.com/departments/police/police-recruitment/internship-program 
https://www.olmsted.county.gov/government/county-departments/sherriffs-office 
http://www.cityofroseville.com/2298/Internships 
http://www.cityofsavage.com/government/departments-divisions/police-1368 
https://www.scottcountymn.gov/577/Internship‐Program  
http://ci.stcloud.mn.us/1100/Police-Reserves-Internships 
https://www.stpaul.gov/departments/police/administration‐office‐chief/community-engagement 
https://www.ice.gov/careers/students 
http://www.usmarshals.gov/careers/dros.html 

 
 

http://www.hennepin.us/jobs/careers 
https://www.bop.gov/jobs/students.jsp 
http://www.mn.gov/doc/employmentopportunities/intern-opportunities/intern-opportunities   
http://www.northwoodchildren.org/join-our-team/ 
Web Page under construction 

 
 

http://www.claycountymn.gov/184/Restorative-Justice 
http://www.crcconsultingservices.com 
http://www.kcmn.us/departments/restorative_justice.php 
http://www.rjca‐inc.org/get‐involved/ 
http://www.mn.gov/doc/victims/restorative-justice 

 

 
http://homicidecenter.org/internship‐academy/ 
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NON PROFIT/OTHER 
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation 
Anoka County Attorney’s Office 
Big Brothers Big Sisters 
Catholic Charities 
Cornerstone [Building Lives. Restoring Hope] 
Goodwill Easter Seals 
International Institute of Minnesota 
Lutheran Social Services of Minnesota 
Minnesota Department of Public Safety Minnesota 
Life Independence College & Community MN Teen 
Challenge 
National Criminal Justice Association 
Opportunity Partners 
Project for Pride in Living 
REM Minnesota 
Reach for Resources Inc. 
Sexual Violence Center 
Twin Cities Rise 
WATCH (Minneapolis, MN) 

 
 

Emily Douglas 

 
Internship Coordinator 
Various 
Sara Triplett 
Hayat Mohamed 
Volunteer Coordinator 
Andrea Callender 
Apply Online 
Laurie Breidel 
Bethany Broida 
Volunteer Services 
Volunteer Coordinator 
Human Resources 
Various 
Support 
Tynaia Pittman 

 
volunteer@wilder.org 
emily.douglas@co.anoka.mn.us 
651-789-2400 
careers@ccstcloud.org 
interns@cornerstonemn.org 
striplett@goodwilleasterseals.org 
hmohamed@iimn.org 
volunteers@lssmn.org 
andrea.callender@state.mn.us 
Apply Online 
laurie.breidel@mntc.org 202‐276‐
2266 
952‐930‐4203 
612‐455‐5100 
952-922-6776 
952‐200‐3030 
support@sexualviolencecenter.org 
TPittman@twincitiesrise.org 
internships@advrights.org 

 
http://www.wilder.org/Get-Involved/Volunteer/ 
https://www.anokacounty.us/1431/Work-for-the-County-Attorneys-Office 
http://www.bigstwincities.org/volunteer 
http://ccstcloud.org/internships/ 
http://cornerstonemn.org/about/employment/ 
http://www.goodwilleasterseals.org/about/careers 
http://www.iimn.org/about/internships/ 
http://www.lssmn.org/internships/ 
https://dps.mn.gov/divisions/hr/Pages/internships.aspx 
https://www.miccommunity.org/ 
http://www.mntc.org/internships/ 
http://www.ncja.org/careers-and-internships 
http://opportunities.org/get-involved/volunteer/ 
http://www.ppl‐inc.org/careers/ 
http://www.remminnesota.com/ 
http://www.reachforresources.org/internships 
http://www.sexualviolencecenter.org/about-us/ 
http://www.twincitiesrise.org/ 
https://watchmn.org/get-involved/internextern‐2/ 
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